CH \$65.00 3593

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM326807 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest recorded on January 5, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3456/0010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/17/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orion Seafood International, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Ladd Street	
City:	Portsmouth	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3593621	GRILL-CUTS	
Registration Number:	3555786	GRILL-CUTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5852631600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5852631065

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33271/1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen M. Walsh

SIGNATURE: /kristenmwalsh/

DATE SIGNED: 12/19/2014

Total Attachments: 2 source=BOA#page1.tif source=BOA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005423 FRAME: 0284

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, with an address of One Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all its right, title, and interest, including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, and any applications for registration thereof owned by Orion Seafood International, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation with a principal place of business at 20 Ladd Street, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801, including, but not limited to, all trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, and service mark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and any licenses thereof and rights with respect thereto, and requests that such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the United States trademark registrations, trademark applications, service mark registrations, and service mark applications set forth on said Schedule A.

Bank of America, N.A.

Date: December / 2014

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Matthew T. O'Keefe

Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

A Security Agreement (Trademarks) entered into between Orion Seafood International, Inc. and Bank of America, N.A., on January 5, 2007 was recorded with the USPTO on January 5, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3456/0010 against the trademark registrations listed below:

il middanishts	System 1881 William	Buchen tentenen beine
GRILL-CUTS	77/020457	3,593,621
GRILL-CUTS	77/027814	3,555,786

4810-4623-5169.1

RECORDED: 12/19/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005423 FRAME: 0286